

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Rodriguez

1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 25, strike "OR PURSUANT TO" and
2 substitute "BY FILING".

3 Page 12, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute:

4 "(c) NOT USE, SELL, OR OFFER TO SELL TO ANOTHER PERSON OR
5 TRANSFER TO ANOTHER PERSON FOR USE OR SALE ANY PERSONAL
6 INFORMATION OBTAINED UNDER THIS SECTION THAT IDENTIFIES A
7 REMOTELY LOCATED INDIVIDUAL, A WITNESS TO A REMOTE
8 NOTARIZATION, OR AN INDIVIDUAL NAMED IN A RECORD PRESENTED FOR
9 REMOTE NOTARIZATION, EXCEPT:".

10 Page 12, line 5, strike "TO FACILITATE" and substitute "AS NECESSARY TO
11 FACILITATE".

12 Page 12, line 15, strike "PROVIDER" and substitute "PROVIDER,".

13 Page 12, line 16, strike "UNIT." and substitute "UNIT AND THE TRANSFEREE
14 AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTIONS SET FORTH IN THIS
15 SUBSECTION (11).".

16 Page 12, after line 16 insert:

17 "(12) SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE LAW OTHER THAN THIS ARTICLE 21,
18 IF A RECORD IS PRIVILEGED PURSUANT TO SECTION 13-90-107 (1)(b), THE
19 CORRESPONDING ELECTRONIC RECORD SECURED AND STORED BY THE
20 REMOTE NOTARIZATION SYSTEM AS PROVIDED IN THIS ARTICLE 21
21 REMAINS PRIVILEGED.".

** ** ** ** **